
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1440
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2009
HYBRID MODEL FOR PRIVATE HIGHWAY DEVELOPERS
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes a new hybrid model for private highway developers;

(b) if so, the facts thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to complete the highway project on time?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) The details of steps taken by the government to complete the National Highways Development Project (NHDP) on time are enclosed as Annexure.
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